# CH \$365.00 286707

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OPUS BANK		10/23/2017	COMMERCIAL BANK: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KINGDOM ANIMALIA, LLC.		
Street Address:	1241 Electric Ave		
City:	Venice		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90291		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2867076	HOURGLASS
Registration Number:	5060329	CURATOR
Registration Number:	5015437	AMBIENT
Registration Number:	4941645	AMBIENT LIGHT
Registration Number:	4213482	FEMME ROUGE
Registration Number:	4198490	HIDDEN
Registration Number:	4205533	ILLUSION
Registration Number:	4221144	SOLAR TAN
Registration Number:	4198104	SCRIPT
Registration Number:	4198102	FILM NOIR
Registration Number:	4286825	IMMACULATE
Serial Number:	86955254	AMBIENT PURE
Serial Number:	86463570	RUNE
Serial Number:	86955235	VANISH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123101895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0047

900426184

**Phone:** 2126264242

Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsey Utrata
Address Line 1: 452 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10060058/50329937		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lindsey Utrata Authorized Attorney			
SIGNATURE:	/LEU/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017		

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=(Execution Version) Holly - Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=(Execution Version) Holly - Trademark Security Release#page2.tif source=(Execution Version) Holly - Trademark Security Release#page3.tif source=(Execution Version) Holly - Trademark Security Release#page4.tif source=(Execution Version) Holly - Trademark Security Release#page5.tif source=(Execution Version) Holly - Trademark Security Release#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0048

### TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

This Trademark Security Interest Release (this "Release") is dated as of October 23, 2017. Reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Credit Agreement dated June 14th, 2016 (the "Credit Agreement"), between Kingdom Animalia, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Borrower"), and Opus Bank, a California commercial bank ("Bank"), as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement dated around November 2016, between Borrower and Bank, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 14th, 2016 (the "TM Security Agreement"), by Borrower and Bank and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2016 on Reel/Frame No. 5814/0973.

Bank hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Borrower that any and all security interest granted by Borrower in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the TM Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademark Collateral listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released, and that Bank hereby releases and forever discharges all of its rights, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

1371695-v5\NYCDMS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

**OPUS BANK** 

By: Stan Name: Vol Tean Title: VP. Poedfolio Mangger

**REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0050** 

Schedule A-1

Trademark Security Interest Release

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

ΟΊ	4	ω	N	_	#
<b>App</b> 03-FEB-2012	<b>App</b> 12-NOV- 2012	<b>App</b> 28-JUL-2014	<b>App</b> 06-MAR- 2015	<b>App</b> 10-JUL-2000	USPTO Application Date
<b>App</b> 85533076	<b>App</b> 85776917	<b>App</b> 86350463	<b>App</b> 86555925	<b>App</b> 76086587	USPTO Application Number
FEMME ROUGE	AMBIENT LIGHT	AMBIENT	CURATOR	HOURGLASS	Mark
<b>Reg</b> 25-SEP- 2012	<b>Reg</b> 19-APR- 2016	<b>Reg</b> 09-AUG- 2016	<b>Reg</b> 11-OCT- 2016	<b>Reg</b> 27-JUL- 2004	USPTO Registration Date
Reg 4213482	<b>Reg</b> 4941645	<b>Reg</b> 5015437	Reg 5060329	Reg 2867076	USPTO Registration Number
Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Encumbrances

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0051

10	ဖ	ω	7	б
<b>App</b> 17-JAN-2012	<b>App</b> 17-JAN-2012	<b>App</b> 03-FEB-2012	<b>App</b> 03-FEB-2012	<b>App</b> 03-FEB-2012
<b>App</b> 85518443	<b>App</b> 85518457	<b>App</b> 85533121	<b>App</b> 85533111	<b>App</b> 85533087
FILM NOIR	SCRIPT	SOLAR TAN	ILLUSION	HIDDEN
<b>Reg</b> 28-AUG- 2012	<b>Reg</b> 28-AUG- 2012	<b>Reg</b> 09-OCT- 2012	<b>Reg</b> 11-SEP- 2012	<b>Reg</b> 28-AUG- 2012
Reg 4198102	Reg 4198104	Reg 4221144	Reg 4205533	<b>Reg</b> 4198490
Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.

13	12	<u> </u>
<b>App</b> 24-NOV- 2014	<b>App</b> 28-MAR- 2016	<b>App</b> 10-JAN-2012 <b>App</b> 85512438
<b>App</b> 86463570	<b>App</b> 86955254	<b>App</b> 85512438
RUNE	AMBIENT PURE	IMMACULATE
		<b>Reg</b> 05-FEB- 2013
		Reg 4286825
Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.

RECORDED: 10/24/2017

14	
	<b>App</b> 28-MAR- 2016
	<b>App</b> 86955235
	VANISH
	Covered by Security Agreement with Opus Bank, dated June 14, 2016.